 Power Capacitors
MKK-DC / MKK-DCI (-H) / MKK-DC-R
Characteristics and
properties
High performance gas-impreg-
nated capacitors offered for
applications with medium volt-
age from 1500 to 3000 V DC

                    Guang Zhou Nan Cai Electronic CO,.LTD.                                                        http://www.cgznc.com
Power Capacitors
Ordering code system
MKK-DC series, all types with 4 terminals
CR
μF
VR
V
Ieff
@100Hz
 A
Vs
V
dv/dt s
V/us
ESR
mW
Zth
°C/W
Ls
nH
 Ordering code
8200 900 240 1350 30 0.5 0.7 < 50 B25650C9828K004
6000 1100 230 1650 40 0.6 0.7  < 50 B25650D1608K024
2600 1800 175 2700 60 0.8 0.9  < 50 B25650D1268K004
900 3000 150 4500 220 0.9 0.9  < 50 B25650D3907K004
630 3600 130 5400 260 1.1 1.0  < 50 B25650D3637K004
510 4000 120 6000 290 1.3 1.0  < 50 B25650D4517K004
195 6000 75 9000 750 2.4 1.0  < 50 B25650D6197K004
Dimensions L x W x H: 340 x 165 x 340 mm, weight 24 kg
CR
μF
VR
V
Ieff
@100Hz
 A
Vs
V
dv/dt s
V/us
ESR
mW
Zth
°C/W
Ls
nH
 Ordering code
16400 900 370 1350 30 0.4 0.3 < 80 B25650C9169K034
12000 1100 360 1650 40 0.4 0.3  < 80 B25650D1129K004
5200 1800 300 2700 60 0.5 0.4  < 80  B25650D1528K004*
1800 3000 275 4500 220 0.6 0.5  < 80 B25650D3188K024
1250 3600 240 5400 260 0.7 0.5  < 80 B25650D3128K004
1000 4000 220 6000 290 0.8 0.5  < 80 B25650D4108K004
390 6000 145 9000 750 1.3 0.7  < 80 B25650D6397K004
Dimensions L x W x H: 340 x 165 x 605 mm, weight 40 kg
*) see technical data on page 6
123
文本框
                    Guang Zhou Nan Cai Electronic CO,.LTD.                                                        http://www.cgznc.com
Power Capacitors
CR
μF
VR
V
Ieff
@100Hz
 A
Vs
V
dv/dt s
V/us
ESR
mW
Zth
°C/W
Ls
nH
 Ordering code
2500 3000 340 4500 220 0.5 0.3 < 100 B25650D3258K024
1700 3600 300 5400 260 0.6 0.3 < 100 B25650D3178K004
1400 4000 290 6000 290 0.7 0.3 < 100 B25650D4148K004
Dimensions L x W x H: 340 x 165 x 805 mm, weight 52 kg
MKK-DCI series, all types with 4 terminals
CR
μF
VR
V
Ieff
@100Hz
 A
Vs
V
dv/dt s
V/us
ESR
mW
Zth
°C/W
Ls
nH
 Ordering code
760 3500 170 5250 90 1.3 0.4 < 50 B25750D3767K004
610 3900 160 5850 100 1.5 0.4 < 50 B25750D3617K004
565 4100 160 6150 104 1.6 0.4 < 50 B25750D4567K004
Dimensions L x W x H: 340 x 165 x 340 mm, weight 26 kg
CR
μF
VR
V
Ieff
@100Hz
 A
Vs
V
dv/dt s
V/us
ESR
mW
Zth
°C/W
Ls
nH
 Ordering code
1500 3500 300 5250 90 0.6 0.3 < 80 B25750D3158K004
1200 3900 290 5850 100 0.6 0.3 < 80 B25750D3128K004
1100 4100 290 6150 104 0.6 0.3 < 80 B25750D4118K004
Dimensions L x W x H: 340 x 165 x 605 mm, weight 44 kg
MKK-DCI-H series, all types with 4 terminals
CR
μF
VR
V
Ieff
@100Hz
 A
Vs
V
dv/dt s
V/us
ESR
mW
Zth
°C/W
Ls
nH
 Ordering code
3400 1800 230 2700 50 0.7 0.4 < 50 B25750H1348K004
2700 2000 220 3000 60 0.7 0.4 < 50 B25750H2278K004
2200 2200 210 3300 65 0.7 0.4 < 50 B25750H2228K004
1500 2700 190 4000 80 0.9 0.4 < 50 B25750H2158K004
800 3600 220 5400 230 0.7 0.4 < 50 B25750H3807K004
500 4400 180 6600 280 0.9 0.4 < 50 B25750H4507K004
350 5400 160 8000 340 1.2 0.4 < 50 B25750H5357K004
Dimensions L x W x H: 340 x 165 x 340 mm, weight 30 kg
CR
μF
VR
V
Ieff
@100Hz
 A
Vs
V
dv/dt s
V/us
ESR
mW
Zth
°C/W
Ls
nH
 Ordering code
6900 1800 370 2700 55 0.5 0.3 < 80 B25750H1698K004
5400 2000 360 3000 60 0.5 0.3 < 80 B25750H2548K004
4400 2200 350 3300 65 0.5 0.3 < 80 B25750H2448K004
3000 2700 320 4000 80 0.6 0.3 < 80 B25750H2308K004
Dimensions L x W x H: 340 x 165 x 605 mm, weight 50 kg
123
文本框
                    Guang Zhou Nan Cai Electronic CO,.LTD.                                                        http://www.cgznc.com
Power Capacitors
MKK-DC-R series (terminal construction see page 5)
CR
μF
VR
V
Ieff
@100Hz
 A
Vs
V
dv/dt s
V/us
ESR
mW
Zth
°C/W
Ls
nH
 Ordering code
5400 800 210 1200 30 0.7 0.6 < 50 B25640D8548K000
4300 900 200 1350 35 0.8 0.6 < 50 B25640D9438K000
3600 1000 190 1500 40 0.8 0.6 < 50 B25640D1368K000
3100 1100 190 1650 40 0.8 0.6 < 50 B25640D1318K000
2600 1200 180 1800 45 0.9 0.6 < 50 B25640D1268K000
Dimensions L x W x H: 340 x 170 x 200 mm, weight 18 kg
CR
μF
VR
V
Ieff
@100Hz
 A
Vs
V
dv/dt s
V/us
ESR
mW
Zth
°C/W
Ls
nH
 Ordering code
8300 800 270 1200 30 0.5 0.5 < 50 B25640D8838K000
6700 900 260 1350 35 0.6 0.5 < 50 B25640D9678K000
5500 1000 260 1500 40 0.6 0.5 < 50 B25640D1558K000
4800 1100 250 1650 40 0.6 0.5 < 50 B25640D1488K000
4100 1200 240 1800 45 0.6 0.5 < 50 B25640D1418K000
Dimensions L x W x H: 510 x 170 x 200 mm, weight 26 kg
CR
μF
VR
V
Ieff
@100Hz
 A
Vs
V
dv/dt s
V/us
ESR
mW
Zth
°C/W
Ls
nH
 Ordering code
12500 800 350 1200 30 0.5 0.4 < 50 B25640D8129K000
10100 900 350 1350 35 0.5 0.4 < 50 B25640D9109K000
8300 1000 340 1500 40 0.5 0.4 < 50 B25640D1838K000
7300 1100 340 1650 40 0.5 0.4 < 50 B25640D1738K000
6200 1200 330 1800 45 0.5 0.4 < 50 B25640D1628K000
Dimensions L x W x H: 750 x 170 x 200 mm, weight 32 kg
Lifetime
The end of life criterion is a capacitance loss higher than 3% compared to initial value.
Capacitor Lifetime Hotspot temperature